Health Care's Role Iin
Achieving Social

Washington Medical Commission
2019 Educational Conference
October 4-5, 2019
Hilton Seattle Airport &
Conference Center SeaTac, WA

Medlcal
Commlssmn

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn




About the Washington Medical Commission

Purpose

It is the purpose and responsibility of the Washington Medical Commission (WMC) is to
protect the public by ensuring quality healthcare is provided by physicians and physician
assistants. The WMC establishes, monitors, and enforces qualifications for licensure,
consistent standards of practice, and continuing competency. Rules, policies, and procedures
developed by the WMC promote the delivery of quality healthcare to the people in WA.
Vision

Advancing the optimal level of medical care for the people of Washington State.

Mission

Promoting patient safety and enhancing the integrity of the profession through licensing,
discipline, rule making, and education.

Values

e We make fair, objective, and informed decisions in licensing and disciplinary actions.
e We earn the public’s trust by being transparent and accountable.
e We rely on evidence-based data and we look to health-based outcomes to determine

our effectiveness.

e We encourage collaboration through mutual respect and direct, effective

communication.

e We strive for innovation and continuous improvement in all our processes.
2019-2020 Focus

e Promote patient safety.
¢ Build and maintain productive relationships.

e Continuously improve commission effectiveness and efficiency.



CONTINUING MEDICAL EDUCATION INFORMATION

Educational Objectives

At the conclusion of this activity, participants will be able to:

1. Demonstrate care that is increasingly culturally responsive.
Apply and adapt new skills and policies that reflect a more diverse population.
Utilize the skills to council patients about firearms.

Address and resolve bullying, harassment and discrimination within an organization.

o &~ b

Implement the identified resources available to Washingtonians to help underserved

communities.

Accreditation Statement

This activity has been planned and implemented in accordance with the accreditation requirements
and policies of the Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education (ACCME) through the joint
providership of the Federation of State Medical Boards and the Washington Medical Commission. The
Federation of State Medical Boards is accredited by the ACCME to provide continuing medical

education for physicians.
Credit Designation Statement

The Federation of State Medical Boards designates this live activity for a maximum of 12.0 AMA PRA
Category 1 Credits™. Physicians should claim only the credit commensurate with the extent of their
participation in the activity.

The Federation of State Medical Boards certifies that non-physicians will receive a participation
certificate stating they participated in the live activity that was designated for 12.0 AMA PRA Category
1 Crediits™.

Course Director

Harry Harrison, MD

Physician Member, Washington Medical Commission

Commercial Support
The 2019 WMC Conference: Health Care’s Role in Achieving Social Change is not funded by any

commercial entity.



VENUE INFORMATION

Hilton Seattle Airport & Conference Center

17620 International Boulevard, SeaTac, WA, 98188, US
There is a complementary shuttle from the airport.
Parking is $12.00 / day (no in-and-out privileges)

Discounted Room Rate

Guestroom reservations can be made or by individual call-in no later than Wednesday,
September 11th. This is the last date to guarantee reservations at the negotiated group rate
of $189 per night plus taxes and fees. To book rooms via phone call 1-800-HILTONS and use
the group code: MCEC

Meals

We will be providing a boxed lunch both days of the conference for those who register before
September 9. Please indicate any dietary restrictions during the registration process. Coffee,
tea and water will be provided throughout the day. Breakfast will not be served.

Other Information

Conference rooms are notorious for being too cold. Please bring a sweater or jacket to ensure

that you are comfortable.



https://book.passkey.com/go/dohoct19

AGENDA
Friday, October 4th, 2019

Time
7:30 AM

8:30 AM

8:40 AM

9:40 AM

9:50 AM

10:50 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

12:20 PM

1:20 PM

1:30 PM

2:30 PM

2:40 PM

3:40 PM

Presentation Title

Registration Opens

Opening Remarks

Medical Treatment vs Social Determinants of Health:

A False Dichotomy?
Break

Disparities and Challenges in Practicing Medicine in
Underserved Areas.
Break

The Clinician's Role in Preventing Death and Injuries from

Firearms
Break / Lunch Pick-up

Disparities and Challenges Facing Tribes:
How Clinicians Can Help Reduce Inequities
Break

What #Metoo and Trauma Informed Care Means for
Clinicians and Healthcare Organizations
Break

Community Health Needs Assessments:
Partnerships are Key
Closing Remarks

Speaker(s)

Dr. Alden Roberts

Dr. Lawrence Lyon

Dr. lleana Ponce

Dr. David

Grossman

Vicki Lowe
Heather Erb, JD

Dr. Shaili Jain

Jamilia Sherls-
Jones
Dr. Alden Roberts



AGENDA
Saturday, October 5th, 2019

Time
7:30 AM

8:30 AM

8:40 AM
9:40 AM

9:50 AM

10:50 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

12:20 PM

1:20 PM

1:30 PM

2:30 PM

2:40 PM

3:40 PM

Presentation Title

Registration Opens
Opening Remarks

The Four Dimensions of Health Disparities
Break

Delivering Equitable Care in Your Medical Practice:
Approaches That Help PCPs Address What Matters
to Provide Whole Person Care.

Break

Parental Hesitancy, Confidence, and Childhood
Immunizations

Break / Lunch Pick-up

Policy, Ethical and Clinical Considerations

Regarding Vaccines in Washington

Break

Serving the Underserved

Break

The Role of Humor as a Coping Strategy and Tool to
Help Facilitate Social Change

Closing Remarks

Speaker(s)

Dr. Alden Roberts

James Anderson, PA-C

Dr. Kristin Conn

Dr. John Dunn

Kathy Bay

Dr. John Dunn
Dr. Kathy Lofy
Dr. April Jaeger

Dr. Benjamin Danielson
Katie Bell

Dr. Carrie Horwitch

Dr. Alden Roberts



	Continuing Medical Education Information
	Educational Objectives
	Accreditation Statement

	Venue Information
	Venue Information
	Hilton Seattle Airport & Conference Center
	Discounted Room Rate
	Meals
	Other Information

	NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
	Accounts
	Debt

	Agenda
	Friday, October 4th, 2019

	Agenda
	Saturday, October 5th, 2019


