Health Care's Role in Achieving Social Change





Washington Medical Commission

2019 Educational Conference
October 4-5, 2019
Hilton Seattle Airport &
Conference Center SeaTac, WA









About the Washington Medical Commission

Purpose

It is the purpose and responsibility of the Washington Medical Commission (WMC) is to protect the public by ensuring quality healthcare is provided by physicians and physician assistants. The WMC establishes, monitors, and enforces qualifications for licensure, consistent standards of practice, and continuing competency. Rules, policies, and procedures developed by the WMC promote the delivery of quality healthcare to the people in WA.

Vision

Advancing the optimal level of medical care for the people of Washington State.

Mission

Promoting patient safety and enhancing the integrity of the profession through licensing, discipline, rule making, and education.

Values

- We make fair, objective, and informed decisions in licensing and disciplinary actions.
- We earn the public's trust by being transparent and accountable.
- We rely on evidence-based data and we look to health-based outcomes to determine our effectiveness.
- We encourage collaboration through mutual respect and direct, effective communication.
- We strive for innovation and continuous improvement in all our processes.

2019-2020 Focus

- Promote patient safety.
- Build and maintain productive relationships.
- Continuously improve commission effectiveness and efficiency.

CONTINUING MEDICAL EDUCATION INFORMATION

Educational Objectives

At the conclusion of this activity, participants will be able to:

- 1. Demonstrate care that is increasingly culturally responsive.
- 2. Apply and adapt new skills and policies that reflect a more diverse population.
- 3. Utilize the skills to council patients about firearms.
- 4. Address and resolve bullying, harassment and discrimination within an organization.
- 5. Implement the identified resources available to Washingtonians to help underserved communities.

Accreditation Statement

This activity has been planned and implemented in accordance with the accreditation requirements and policies of the Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education (ACCME) through the joint providership of the Federation of State Medical Boards and the Washington Medical Commission. The Federation of State Medical Boards is accredited by the ACCME to provide continuing medical education for physicians.

Credit Designation Statement

The Federation of State Medical Boards designates this live activity for a maximum of 12.0 *AMA PRA Category 1 Credits*™. Physicians should claim only the credit commensurate with the extent of their participation in the activity.

The Federation of State Medical Boards certifies that non-physicians will receive a participation certificate stating they participated in the live activity that was designated for 12.0 *AMA PRA Category* 1 *Credits*™.

Course Director

Harry Harrison, MD

Physician Member, Washington Medical Commission

Commercial Support

The 2019 WMC Conference: Health Care's Role in Achieving Social Change is not funded by any commercial entity.

VENUE INFORMATION

Hilton Seattle Airport & Conference Center

17620 International Boulevard, SeaTac, WA, 98188, US
There is a complementary shuttle from the airport.

Parking is \$12.00 / day (no in-and-out privileges)

Discounted Room Rate

Guestroom reservations can be made <u>online</u> or by individual call-in no later than Wednesday, September 11th. This is the last date to guarantee reservations at the negotiated group rate of \$189 per night plus taxes and fees. To book rooms via phone call 1-800-HILTONS and use the group code: **MCEC**

Meals

We will be providing a boxed lunch both days of the conference for those who register before September 9th. Please indicate any dietary restrictions during the registration process. Coffee, tea and water will be provided throughout the day. Breakfast will not be served.

Other Information

Conference rooms are notorious for being too cold. Please bring a sweater or jacket to ensure that you are comfortable.

AGENDA

Friday, October 4th, 2019

Time	Presentation Title	Speaker(s)
7:30 AM	Registration Opens	
8:30 AM	Opening Remarks	Dr. Alden Roberts
8:40 AM	Medical Treatment vs Social Determinants of Health: A False Dichotomy?	Dr. Lawrence Lyon
9:40 AM	Break	
9:50 AM	Disparities and Challenges in Practicing Medicine in Underserved Areas.	Dr. Ileana Ponce
10:50 AM	Break	
11:00 AM	The Clinician's Role in Preventing Death and Injuries from Firearms	Dr. David Grossman
12:00 PM	Break / Lunch Pick-up	
12:20 PM	Disparities and Challenges Facing Tribes: How Clinicians Can Help Reduce Inequities	Vicki Lowe Heather Erb, JD
1:20 PM	Break	
1:30 PM	What #Metoo and Trauma Informed Care Means for Clinicians and Healthcare Organizations	Dr. Shaili Jain
2:30 PM	Break	
2:40 PM	Community Health Needs Assessments: Partnerships are Key	Jamilia Sherls- Jones
3:40 PM	Closing Remarks	Dr. Alden Roberts

AGENDA

Saturday, October 5th, 2019

Time	Presentation Title	Speaker(s)
7:30 AM	Registration Opens	
8:30 AM	Opening Remarks	Dr. Alden Roberts
8:40 AM	The Four Dimensions of Health Disparities	James Anderson, PA-C
9:40 AM	Break	
9:50 AM	Delivering Equitable Care in Your Medical Practice: Approaches That Help PCPs Address What Matters to Provide Whole Person Care.	Dr. Kristin Conn
10:50 AM	Break	
11:00 AM	Parental Hesitancy, Confidence, and Childhood Immunizations	Dr. John Dunn
12:00 PM	Break / Lunch Pick-up	
12:20 PM	Policy, Ethical and Clinical Considerations Regarding Vaccines in Washington	Kathy Bay Dr. John Dunn Dr. Kathy Lofy Dr. April Jaeger
1:20 PM	Break	
1:30 PM	Serving the Underserved	Dr. Benjamin Danielson Katie Bell
2:30 PM	Break	
2:40 PM	The Role of Humor as a Coping Strategy and Tool to Help Facilitate Social Change	Dr. Carrie Horwitch
3:40 PM	Closing Remarks	Dr. Alden Roberts